

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5246-5247/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/1999 in AN 556/94  
& Final order dated 2.12.99 in GA 44761999 of The HIGH COURT OF  
CALCUTTA)

MAYA SINHA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOMENDRA SINHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP &  
substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.4 &  
c/delay in filing substitution & appln. for substituted service )  
( With office report )

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

The application for substituted service is  
allowed.

Let the unserved respondent No.5 be served  
through publication in "Sambad Pratidin" Bengali daily  
and in "The Asian Age" English daily editions printed and  
published at Calcutta.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the  
proof of service within four weeks after publication of  
notice. List after four weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master